

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON APRIL 8, 2021, 10 A.M.
BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE MARLBORO TOWNSHIP
FOR THE LLOYD ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT



NAME:	Lucas Brothers, Inc.	Underground Utilities Corp.	Pillari Bros Construction Corp.	Earle Asphalt Company	J.F. Kiely Construction Co.
ADDRESS:	80 Amboy Road	711 Commerce Road	65 Squankum Yellowbrook Road	1800 Route 34	1 Radar Way
CITY / STATE:	Morganville, NJ 07751	Linden, NJ 07036	Farmingdale, NJ 07727	Wall, NJ 07719	Tinton Falls, NJ 07724
BID GUARANTEE:	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$200.00
SURETY:	North American Specialty Insurance Company	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America	Berkeley Insurance Company	Federal Insurance Company	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.A.C. 7-14-2.9	LUMP SUM	\$ 88,361.74	\$ 88,361.74	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	50 UN	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
3	DRUM	50 UN	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
4	TRAFFIC CONE	100 UN	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	200 SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00
6	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKERS	80 UN	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 120.00
7	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	75 DAYS	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,900.00
8	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	75 DAYS	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00
9	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, MUNICIPAL POLICE ALLOWANCE	ALLOWANCE	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
10	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOWANCE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOWANCE	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	CLEARING SITE	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
13	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	10 CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00
14	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	28 CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,500.00
15	NJDOT NO. 57 TYPE STONE	10 CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
16	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	1173 SY	\$ 6.30	\$ 7,389.90	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,211.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 18,768.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 8,621.55	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,249.00
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE AND LEVELER COURSE, 2" THICK	1173 SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,249.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 29,325.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 30,498.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,422.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,460.00
18	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE FOR PIPE TRENCH	1291 CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,910.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,910.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,910.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,910.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,910.00
19	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK (INCLUDING BEDDING)	229 SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,519.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,809.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,206.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,183.00
20	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	110 LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00
21	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, "THERMOPLASTIC", 4" WIDE, WITH GLASS BEADS	61 LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,830.00
22	ROADWAY TRENCH REPAIR	886 SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 39,870.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,440.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.86	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,010.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 42,528.00
23	TEMPORARY TRENCH REPAIR	886 SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.86	\$ 1.00	\$ 886.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.86	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.86	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,430.00
24	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" DIA. CEMENT LINED DIP CLASS 52 WATER MAIN	11 LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00
25	FURNISH AND INSTALL 10" DIA. CEMENT LINED DIP CLASS 52 WATER MAIN	11 LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,815.00
26	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" DIA. CEMENT LINED DIP CLASS 52 WATER MAIN	1430 LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 157,300.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 251,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 214,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 221,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 214,500.00
27	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" DIA. (10.66" I.D.) HDPE DR11 WATER MAIN	93 LF	\$ 215.00	\$ 19,995.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 24,645.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 31,341.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 49,104.00

NAME:		Lucas Brothers, Inc.		Underground Utilities Corp.		Pillari Bros Construction Corp.		Earle Asphalt Company		J.F. Kiely Construction Co.		
ADDRESS:		80 Amboy Road		711 Commerce Road		65 Squankum Yellowbrook Road		1800 Route 34		1 Radar Way		
CITY / STATE:		Morganville, NJ 07751		Linden, NJ 07036		Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Wall, NJ 07719		Tinton Falls, NJ 07724		
BID GUARANTEE:		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$200.00		
SURETY:		North American Specialty Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America		Berkeley Insurance Company		Federal Insurance Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		
28	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" DIA. CEMENT LINED DIP CLASS 52 WATER MAIN WITH INSULATION AND JACKETING WHERE PIPE COVER IS LESS THAN 4 FEET	72 LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 19,584.00
29	FURNISH AND INSTALL BRIDGE ATTACHMENT	LUMP SUM	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,470.82	\$ 60,470.82	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 61,060.00	\$ 61,060.00
30	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1" WATER SERVICE	7 UN	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 27,650.00
31	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE WATER SERVICE	83 LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,055.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,735.00
32	FURNISH AND INSTALL BY TRENCHLESS METHODS LONG SIDE 1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE WATER SERVICES	20 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
33	FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	4 UN	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 35,200.00
34	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" BURIED M.J. GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	15 UN	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 56,625.00
35	FURNISH AND INSTALL WATER MAIN UTILITY CROSSINGS	2 UN	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
36	FURNISH AND INSTALL INLINE CONNECTION BETWEEN PROPOSED AND EXISTING WATER MAINS	5 UN	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
37	FURNISH AND INSTALL 10" INSERTION VALVE	1 UN	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,775.00	\$ 18,775.00
38	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" LINE STOP	1 UN	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,884.92	\$ 17,884.92	\$ 15,835.00	\$ 15,835.00
39	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE, CLASS B	50 CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
40	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK, INCLUDING FINE GRADING	201 SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,613.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,211.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,216.00
41	FERTILIZING	201 SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 231.15	\$ 2.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 804.00
42	SEEDING	201 SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 804.00
43	RESTORATION, PLANTING AND REVEGETATION IN THE GRAVELLY BROOK	ALLOWANCE	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
44	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS	ALLOWANCE	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
TOTAL				\$ 850,850.00		\$ 938,701.00		\$ 949,999.99		\$ 953,113.13		\$ 967,067.00
						\$ 939,701.00						
			Irregularities:		Irregularities: 1. Mathematical error in the total bid amount. 2. Page C-18 missing bidder's company name. 3. Page 3-37 missing witness signature.		Irregularities:		Irregularities:		Irregularities:	